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MEMORA..~Dilll FOR: 

FRO!!: 

SU~JECT: 

N:R •. DAN Pl:LII.:RO 
MS • ANGELA HJ,RRIS 
HR. TO)N NcDO;;.;ALD 

/l~.Vl 
TED J • GAR.RI S H . ·, :.;_.; 

--/ 
Geogra~hic fssue Priorities 

Per our discussion, I have attached the area priorities for 
several i=porta~t issues. No Vietnac list ~as written due 
to its general i~portance everywhere. 
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SPJ:CIAL J\l~l:A PRIOIUTII~S 
TO lHPl~OVC P.ERCEl'TIO:: 

OF TilE l'RES I DENT IN 
HMmi.l:,7G CJUHE 

1 •. Philadelphia Metro 

2. NcH York City and Suburbs 

3. Nc\vark Hctro 

4. Chicago Metro 

5. Honterey/Santa Barbara/Sacr~mcnto, Calif. 

6.· St.· Louis Metro 

7 •• Baltireore Metro 

8. Los Angcl.:::s ~{.:;tro 

9. Portland Hetro 

10. Cleveland Metro 

11. Gary, In.diana Hctro 

12. Kansas City Hetro 

13. Hontgo:ncry County, Haryland 

14. · Indianapolis Uctro 

15. Pittsburgh Metro 

16. Hihvaukec Hetro 
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3. 
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5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 
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11. 

12. 

13. 
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Sl'ECI/1J. AllE1~ PlUOJD.TJ.ES 
·.ro J::~~.::v:J: rt:!~Cl:r·,·J o:: 

OF Tl!i: l'nrSTI1J5:\T Hi 
11ANDJ.l ?~(: lJ1UIG rR0 1:iT .. F~·!S 

Nclr Yorl~ Cit:)• nnd r.u1Jurbs 

Philadcl p~1::..a u~tro 

llal tit::orc !~c;tro 

Snn Fr.:mc;isco/Los Angeles 

Portland Hetro 

!\ct.;oark :·!ctroY 

Austin Hetro and }:icl-Tc:xas 

St, Louis Hetro 

·San Diq;o ::etro 

!!il~::: ~!:c c '·'~ .... ,.]} . ·---'-' 
))allas/rort l·!orth :r~tro 

Clcvclcnd 1!ctro 

Pittsburgh Hetro 

l:ctroY 

y Sccond:lrily Nontercy, Santa Barbara, 
Sacra~~nto and Stockton. 

y Secondarily rest of New:'Jers~y. ~ 

V Secondarily Racin~/Kc11osha • 
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Sl'J:CH;t /J~EA Pl~IOP.1TI!~S 
ro l !:l'J!OVE PEI~CEI'TIO:~ 

OF 'fliE Pl~l:Sim.:;-r Ut 
1U.!!J1U.: :G t;::;·:!·~;'LOY}H::;-r 

1. PhiJ.adclphir:. Hctro 

2. 1\<.:".·: Yorl:. City and suburbs 

3. l,ortlnnd Hctro 

4. ~o~ttle ~ctro 

5. St. I.cuis l·~ctro 

6 C··J· ·:r,····:~!/ • • .. ..•. . t..·-·~,1., ... 

9. Dalt~Jorc ~etro 

10. Chl.caL;o !·:etro 

11. llo\lston Hctro 

• 

Emphasis should ~c in tl1e population 
ccntcrn, p3rticularly in southern 
Calif ornitL • 
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sri:cln. /1!:EA r:~J o:-:.rnEs 
TO n::>J~ov:: PF::CE!'TIO~ 

Or' 'fiiE 1'1~!:511::~:;·! l~\ 

lll.~-:nLJ~-:t; J::n.:;no:·: ------ ·-----
1. l~c\-1 York CHy :mel !:t.~burbs 

·s. Lqs l~nr.clcs c.nd Or;:r:;:;c Cc..:: :ty 

. 6.· s~n /rnnc::i.:~.:- , ~ ~:~ ~:~~teo, S.:mtr:. Clarn, 
~nn S"-nta Cruz Counll~s 

7. Missouri - ~11 parts of state including 
n~r<ll f:lrcas 

·8. Clcvc1~nc1 !·:otro 

10, . Kenosha, nacin~, ltock, nnd ·~·Jahlorth 
Counties, Hisconsin 

....... 

11. Texas (prit:larily D~llas, liouston, and Aust:i.n) 
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SPl:cu.r. t.:~::A r~rorurn:s 
~~0 l.!·;Pl~O\'~·: l,!:~C:l·:r'l'lO:i 

or 1m: 1 :-.:: sr~:~;T r:·: 
·1!/.::!JU ::G '1':'.:-:ES __ ....;.;. ____ ::..:.::. __ 

l.. Ncu York City ~md sul:ul."Ls 

2. lludson Valley, }~C\·1 York 

3. rortl~nd 5uburbs and Northern Orccon 
coastal counties 

4. .ChicHt.o ~uburbs 

6. Pittsburgh Metro 

7. K0nsc~ City ~·~ctro 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

1-fih~aukcC'. Hetro 

1\hil~dclphia _Suburbs 

Toledo :·~ctro 

1'•, l~cshvillc Nct1.·o 
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1. 

2. 

3. , 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 
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SPEC I /,J. /'.R::A r1~~ C :: rtri:S 
1"0 J;:l'l/JVi: 1·:~;·. •. ; 1 C::; 

OF 'J1 ;1 ; l 'i~L!ii iJ:, ~. f J:: 
ll.".!ml.l~ -:G l'O"!.l.F .•" lO:i i: ·:·:.I J :ir~:-::~:·:'£ ------·------------· 

c l'f . l/ D 1 ·orn~i.l-· 
.. 

Ncu York Cit)· and St!:,urbs 

Philu<lclr·id.:l ~·=~tro 

Clevelr.nd J;etro 

St. Lou.:.:.. ~:~:.:ro 

Bnl tir:~orc ::ct1·o 

H.i.cl Clnd i::-. ~ t l"c:·:.ns (1,1~1 \.' :.; ..... -. \.. .... •'- -··o 
Aust.:in nnd ;;,·n!stcn) 

Portland :~ctro 

Hil\\Cltl!,cc :·:ct:.ro 

Toledo !·!ctro 

l,ittsbuq;h 1-!ctro 

. . . .. 

.. 

Emph.:l!:is should be in the population centers, 
particularly Los An~nlcs and San Francisco. 

.• .· 

. . 

. J 

. .. 

' 

·····-- -- . 




